

"11 SEP 19 P3:37

SENATE

PSR No.599

RECEIVED OF PROPERTY

Introduced by Senator Aquilino "Koko" L. Pimentel, III

RESOLUTION

COMMENDING SHAMCEY G. SUPSUP FOR HONORING THE PHILIPPINES WITH A THIRD RUNNER-UP FINISH IN THE 2011 MISS UNIVERSE PAGEANT, AND FOR DEMONSTRATING BEFORE THE WORLD, THE BEAUTY AND INTELLIGENCE OF FILIPINO WOMEN.

WHEREAS, Shamcey G. Supsup was born on May 16, 1986 in Iligan City and grew up in General Santos City;

WHEREAS, Shamcey G. Supsup graduated Valedictorian in elementary, Salutatorian in Makati High School, and Magna Cum Laude in college with a degree in Architecture from the University of the Philippines, then ranked 1st in the 2010 Philippine Architectural Board Examinations;

WHEREAS, in April 10, 2011, she was crowned Binibining Pilipinas-Universe and represented the country in the Miss Universe 2011 pageant in Sao Paolo, Brazil;

WHEREAS, Shamcey G. Supsup, the reigning Binibining Pilipinas-Universe, placed Third runner-up in the 60th Miss Universe pageant last September 12, 2011 in Sao Paolo, Brazil;

WHEREAS, Shamcey G. Supsup aside from her beauty, clinched the third runner-up spot in the 60th Miss Universe pageant with her brilliant answer in the question and answer portion of the pageant, honoring the Philippines and its tradition and culture before the whole world;

WHEREAS, Shamcey Gurrea Supsup is an exemplary Filipina who embodies beauty and substance;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT ARCHT. SHAMCEY G. SUPSUP BE COMMENDED BY THE SENATE OF THE PHILIPPINES FOR HONORING THE COUNTRY, ITS TRADITION AND CULTURE, BEFORE THE WHOLE WORLD WITH HER SHOW OF BEAUTY AND INTELLIGENCE AT THE 60TH MISS UNIVERSE BEAUTY PAGEANT WHEREIN SHE PLACED THIRD RUNNER-UP.

Adopted,

AOUILINO "KOKO" L. PIMENTEL. III